## BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

	,
Petitions of Kearsarge Telephone Co., Wilton	`
Telephone Co., Hollis Telephone Co. and	`
Merrimack County Telephone Co. for Approval of	`
Alternate Form of Regulation	`
	`

Dated: September 18, 2009

Docket No. DT 07-027

## NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COMCAST PHONE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC AS PARTY TO PROCEEDING

Pursuant to the terms of a settlement reached with petitioners Kearsarge Telephone Company, Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., Hollis Telephone Company, Inc. and Merrimack County Telephone Company (collectively, "TDS"), Comcast Phone of New Hampshire LLC ("Comcast") hereby withdraws as a party to the above-referenced docket. Further, Comcast hereby withdraws its (i) Pre-Filed Testimony of Beth Choroser, which was filed with the Commission on July 17, 2009 and (ii) statements of position, or procedural or substantive filings submitted in Docket DT 07-027 in their entirety.

Respectfully submitted,

Paul D. Abbott

Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris,

Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.

One Financial Center

Boston, Massachusetts 02111

Tel. (617) 542-6000

Fax (617) 542-2241

Samuel F. Cullari, Counsel

Comcast Phone of New Hampshire LLC

One Comcast Center

1701 JFK Boulevard

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

Tel. (215) 286-8097

Fax (215) 286-5039

Attorneys for Comcast Phone of

New Hampshire, LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Paul D. Abbott, hereby certify that I have, this 18th day of September 2009, served the foregoing document by email on all parties of record.

Paul D. Abbott

4714424v.1